

Cr. Revision No. 43 of 2015.

12.02.2015 Present: Mr. T.S.Chauhan, counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No. 43 of 2015.

Notice. Shri Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

Admit. Records be called for.

Cr. M.P. No. 114 of 2015.

Notice in the above terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, subject to the applicant furnishing personal and surety bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- each to the satisfaction of the learned trial Court, within one month from today, deposit of fine amount, if not already deposited, and also with the undertaking therein to (a) appear in the Court as and when called upon to do so, (b) and in case the instant revision is dismissed, the petitioner shall surrender before the learned trial Court for receiving the sentence, the operation of the impugned judgment/sentence rendered by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Una, District Una, in Criminal Case No. 16-II-2007 of 3.9.2012 and affirmed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge-I, Una, District Una in Cr. Appeal No. 13 of 2012 on 24.01.2015 is suspended till further orders.

Dasti copy.

12th February, 2015.

(TM)

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Vacation Judge**