

Dalel Singh vs. State of HP
Cr. Revision No. 43 of 2015

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondent / State.

It has been submitted that the petitioner has imparted instructions to the learned counsel. Power of attorney, as prayed be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd September, 2025
(Anurag)